## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2023 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 251 Roanoke Higher Education Authority

Item 251	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Administrative and Support Services (19900)	\$2,230,854	<del>\$2,071,068</del> \$2,435,704
Operation of Higher Education Centers (19931)	\$2,230,854	<del>\$2,071,068</del> \$2,435,704
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,230,854	<del>\$2,071,068</del> <i>\$2,435,704</i>

Authority: Title 23.1, Chapter 31, Article 5, Code of Virginia.

A. The requirements of § 4-5.05 shall not apply to this appropriation.